
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007147-2026 

Award

GF: NMU Design Consultancy

DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-007147
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060d9e (view related notices)
Published 27 January 2026, 2:22pm

Scope 

Reference

C32794

Description

NMU Design Consultancy provided by EPIC to deliver a Gap Analysis Report on the
status of a new Nature Markets Unit.

 

Contract 2. NMU Design Consultancy

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007147-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007147-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-060d9e


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Environmental Policy Innovation Center

Contract value

£28,826.92 excluding VAT

£28,826.92 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

27 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

27 January 2026 to 25 March 2026

1 month, 30 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66171000 - Financial consultancy services



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Environmental Policy Innovation Center

7761 Diamondback Drive, College Park

Maryland

20742

United States

Email: hello@policyinnovation.org

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 2. NMU Design Consultancy

mailto:hello@policyinnovation.org


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBD-3289-CDGX

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: 03459335577

Email: procurement@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 2. NMU Design Consultancy
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Environmental Policy Innovation Center

	Contracting authority
	DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS


		2026-02-24T23:56:21+0000
	TCPDF




